RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY

02-24-1999



ıf	Con	merce
эn	nark	Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig

100970091

1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eugene A. V	Voltering and Gregory D. Espenan
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
2.	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors Agricultural and Mechani c/o Louisiana State University	•
	9-16-99 P.O. Box 16070 Baton Rouge, LA 70893	
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	
3.	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of	Name 🗆 Other
	Execution Date: February 2, 1999	· · ·
4.	4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):	
	S.N. 09/198,562	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
 5.	5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	should be mailed:
	Bonnie J. Davis	
	TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLI P.O. Box 2471	PS, L.L.P.
	Baton Rouge, LA 70821	
6.	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1	
7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	■ Enclosed ■ Any <u>deficiencies</u> authorized to be charged to Deposit	Account No. 20-0096
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
02/19/199 01 FC:581	19/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000093 09198562 FC:501 40.00 DP	40E
8.	8. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any
	1 A ·	
	Bonnie J. Davis Drune & Rains	February 10, 1999
	Reg. No. 41,669 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments a	Date

PATENT REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0279

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Eugene A. Woltering, a citizen of the United States, residing at 30

Chateau Pontet Canet, Kenner, LA, 70065 and Gregory D. Espenan, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing at 3917 Green Acres Road, Metairie, LA, 70003, having made an

invention in "Method to Enhance Tissue Accumulation of Radiolabeled Compounds," and having

on November 23, 1998 executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America based thereon, S.N. 09/198,562 (attorney file no. 9710M.1);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged,

we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of

Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and

application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application,

and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States

of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in

foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications

to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise),

which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and

exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to

execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and

documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the

said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical

REEL: 9774 FRAME: 0280

College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign counterpart to the Commissioner, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Eugene A. Woltering

Gregory D. Espend

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF ORLEANS

RECORDED: 02/16/1999

On this 2 day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared Eugene A. Woltering and Gregory D. Espenan, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Southy Z Cok Notary Public

My Commission expires at death

DOROTHY L. COOK
Louisiana Noter / Public
Parish of Jeff from
My Commission () for Life

(SEAL)